CONGRESS OF THE PHILIPPINES SEVENTEENTH CONGRESS Third Regular Session

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

H. No. 8956

BY REPRESENTATIVES GARIN (R.), DEL MAR AND FERNANDO, PER COMMITTEE REPORT NO. 1141

AN ACT RENAMING THE ILOILO-DUMANGAS COASTAL TICUD AND BARANGAYS TRAVERSING ROAD JINACTACAN IN THE DISTRICT OF LA PAZ AND BALABAGO AND BITO-ON IN BARANGAYS DISTRICT OF JARO, BOTH IN ILOILO CITY, BARANGAYS CAMANGAY AND NABITASAN IN THE MUNICIPALITY TUBIGAN IN LEGANES, BARANGAY MUNICIPALITY OF ZARRAGA, BARANGAY TALAUGUIS UP TO DUMANGAS PORT IN BARANGAY NALU-UYAN IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF DUMANGAS, ALL IN THE PROVINCE OF ILOILO, AS CONGRESSMAN NARCISO DOLAR MONFORT HIGHWAY

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives of the Philippines in Congress assembled:

- 1 SECTION 1. The Iloilo-Dumangas Coastal Road, which
- 2 traverses barangays Ticud, San Isidro, Banuyao and Jinactacan in
- 3 the District of La Paz, barangays Balabago and Bito-on in the
- 4 District of Jaro, both in Iloilo City, barangays Camangay, Bigke,
- 5 M.V. Hechanova, Napnud, Gua-an and Nabitasan in the
- 6 Municipality of Leganes, Barangay Tubigan in the Municipality of
- 7 Zarraga and barangays Talauguis, Bantud Fabrica, Dacutan,

1	Talusan, Sapao up to Dumangas Port in Barangay Nalu-uyan in the
2	Municipality of Dumangas, all in the Province of Iloilo, is hereby
3	renamed as Congressman Dolar Monfort Highway.
1	SEC. 2. The Department of Public Works and Highways shall
5	issue the necessary rules, orders, and circulars to implement the
5	provisions of this Act within sixty (60) days from its effectivity.
7	SEC. 3 This Act shall take effect fifteen (15) days after its
3	publication in the Official Gazette or in any newspaper of general
9	circulation.

Approved,